RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE LEADERS BANK

el T

19

o

=

Dock 1319322127 Fee ¥33. Sl

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
THE LEADERS BANK RHSP FEE:59.60 RPRF FEE: $1.60
2001 York Rd, Ste 150 EDUARD H. HOODY

QOak Brook, IL 60523

COOK COUMTY RECORDER OF DEEDS
DATE: 8771872019 02:33 PN pPG: 1 OF 4

B

. __[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

LOANMODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Adjustable Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“/Aereement”), made thisQOE‘ day of June, 2019 between MICHAEL

K. HEYSE, A SINGLE MAN AND SHEILA 14, LORIDO, A SINGLE WOMAN, AS TENANTS IN COMMON
(*Borrower”) and The Leaders Bank (“Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage (the “Security
[nstrument”) dated March 23, 2015 and recorded Mach I, 2015 in the office of the Cook County Recorder of
Deeds as Document Number 1509026002 Cook County, Sz of [llinois

and (2) the adjustable rate note (the “Note™), bearing the sa:ne.date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument,
which covers the real and personal property described in ins” Security Instrument and defined therein as the
“Property”, located at

1847 W. BERTEAU, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60613

~ Legally described as set forth on attached Exhibit A described being set fortls =s follows:

THE NOTE CONTAINS PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE AND
THE MONTHLY PAYMENT. THE NOTE LIMITS THE AMOUNT THE BGRR2WER’S INTEREST
RATE CAN CHANGE AT ANY ONE TIME AND THE MAXIMUM RATE THL. BORROWER MUST

PAY.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agreeas follows

(notwithstanding anvthing to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As of Junetﬂ_‘y} 2019, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid

Principal Balance”) is U.S. $981,855.35, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender

plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

The Monthly Payments due and owing on June I, 2019; July 1, 2019; and, August 1, 2019 (“Deferral S \/:b
Period™) will be deferred and no payments will be made during the Deferral Period. Interest will, however, ™ e
continue to accrue during the Deferral Period. When Monthly Payments resume on September 1, 2019, the P ﬁ
payments will be first applied to accrued interest until such time as the unpaid interest that accrued during

the Deferral Period is paid in full. !\,- 3
The Loan Maturity Date will be extended from the current Loan Maturity Date of April 1, 2045 to October

1, 2045 (“New Maturity Date”) and Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, hﬂ Z“gp
to the order of Lender on said New Maturity Date. yewn
SUYs

e

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3161 06/06 (rev. 06/12) (page | of 3) ﬁ.\ﬂ_ﬁ :Glb

D‘Ju [legf;



1919922127 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

4. Borrower understands and agrees that;

(a)

(b)

(c}

(d)

(e)

All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Lnstrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument,
including but not limited to, the Interest Rate and any Interest Rate Adjustments, shall be and
{emain in fulf force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower’s obligations
or .iabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any
provisionis hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s
rights under” or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies
arise thereun’ct or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently
entitled against 2y jproperty or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note
and Security Instrurient are expressly reserved by Lender.

Nothing in this Agreemeiit:snall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole
or in part of the Note and Secriyy Instrument.

All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording
fees, title examination, and attorney’.. fees. shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by
the Security Instrument, unless stipulatec oflierwise by Lender.

Borrower agrees to make and execute such other.documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of'this Agreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, “executors, administrators, and assigns of the
Borrower.

ERS BANK, Lender

THE LE MICHAE . HEYSE, Borrower
{
ov. VLB Exsa ' ﬂf?/
7 R

TITLE:

‘ ~

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3161  06/06 (rev. 06/12) (page 2 of 3)



UNOFFICIAL COPY

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgements]

State of ILLINOIS
County of ( l{SQK

On this day before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Michael K. Heyse and Sheila M.
Florido, to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the Loan Modification Agreement, and
acknowledged that they signed the Loan Modification Agreement as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the
uses and purpuses therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal thiq& b{zh day of June, 2019.

AT
2{{;; é)“]%ﬂé}%ﬂ‘_ Resulmgat( [241‘(%&)} (=

Notary Public in and for the Sjate 01 linois ¢ e et
My commission expires H E 5 feAl) “OFFICIAL SEAL" e
%  NICHOLL E. DOGGETT

Notary Public, State of lliinots
Expiras

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Faunnie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3161 06/06 (rev. 06/12) (page 3 of3)



UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

" LOT 20 IN BLOCK 1 IN CUYLER ADDITION 10 RAVENSWOOD, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE
SOUTHWEST % OF THE SOUTHEAST % (EXCEPT RAILROAD) OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 40
NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 14-18-412-002-0000



